The coffin then began to emit a black aura before a bright white light shone above it. The white light 

turned into a watch while the black aura transformed into its arrow, showing a certain time. Just like the 

fight against the Bear, it showed a certain number. 

14,000 

"Fourteen thousand huh." Alaya narrowed his eyes. "I guess, I need to get serious with this fight. Well, I 

have regained my full strength, so it's fine." 

"Life and Death Goddess!" The Blood God gritted his teeth as he found that Alaya's white claw grasped 

his wrist and twisted it.